Payment for deliverables is meant to be inclusive 
of all the preparatory work, planning, and material cost involved in the completion of the intent 
of the deliverable not just the report itself.   

4. Budget Detail 

The total amount of this Grant Agreement shall not exceed four hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars [$450,000.00].   

Deliverable Allocated Amount Due Date 
Grant Year 1* 

Progress Report- Date 

TBD based on hiring date 

of QIS Coordinator  

$150,000.00 

Initial payment delivered 
upon hiring of QIS 
Coordinator 

Subtotal $150,000.00  

Grant Year 2*